

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:-

Acceptance of resignation tendered by Ms. Uzma Hameed (Computer Assistant) Government Degree College, Budgam.

Reference: Letter No. SAM/DC/732 dated 12-05-2018, from Principal Govt. Degree, College, Budgam.

> Government Order No: 440 -HE of 2018 a t e d :- 27 -07-2018

In terms of Article 200 of J&K CSR, resignation tendered by Ms. Uzma Hameed (Computer Assistant) Government Degree College, Budgam is hereby accepted with effect from 21-04-2018 (F.N).

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Sarita Chauhan) IAS Commissioner Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department

NO:-HE-Coll/NGK/C.A/32/2018

Dated:- 27 -07-2018

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor, J&K.

- Director Colleges, Higher Education Department J&K Sgr.
- Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum J&K, Srinagar.

4. Nodal Principal, Amar Singh College Srinagar.

5. Principal, Government Degree College, Budgam.

6. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department for information of the Principal Secretary.

7. Pvt. Secretary to Advisor (G) for information.

8. P.A to Special Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department for information of the Special Secretary.

9. Government Order file.

10. Monday Return (w.3.s.c.).

11.Stock file.

Under Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department